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Aphasia Connections
The Aphasia Connections group is a fun and welcoming setting for individuals 
living with aphasia to engage in conversation and socialize in a safe and 
supported environment.

The group will be led by several of Barrow Neurological Institute’s Speech-Language 
Pathologists, who are specially trained in helping those with aphasia communicate. 
We welcome anyone living with aphasia, whether you are currently enrolled in speech 
therapy or not. All levels and types of aphasia are welcome. We meet twice a month 
and participants are welcome to join any or all of the following dates. 

Dates & Location
222 West Thomas Road, Suite 401 
Phoenix, AZ

There is no fee associated with group attendance. Parking is available in the 3rd 
Avenue garage.

Members of the group are encouraged to participate independently in order to 
maximize use of communication strategies. There is a lobby where caregivers and 
family members can wait during the group. Please arrive with any tools or devices 
that help you communicate (e.g., picture supports, communication device). 

Friday, July 18 . . . . . . 10-11:30 a.m.
Monday, July 28  . . . . 3-4:30 p.m.
Friday, Aug 15 . . . . . . 10-11:30 a.m.
Monday, Aug 25  . . . . 3-4:30 p.m.
Friday, Sept 12 . . . . . . 10-11:30 a.m.
Monday, Sept 29 . . . . 3-4:30 p.m.

Friday, Oct 17  . . . . . . 10-11:30 a.m.
Monday, Oct 27 . . . . . 3-4:30 p.m.
Friday, Nov 14 . . . . . . 10-11:30 a.m.
Monday, Nov 24  . . . . 3-4:30 p.m.
Friday, Dec 12 . . . . . . 10-11:30 a.m. 
(Holiday Party)


